Our Vision

Yellowstone
Presbytery -
guided and
sustained by
Scripture, the Holy
Spirit, and prayer --
is a community
rooted in the love of
Jesus Christ

We will .. ..

Gather Together
for God’s glory and
spiritual synergy*.

Equip and
Encourage
disciple-making
congregations and
leaders for living
the Gospel . . .
intentionally
becoming more like
Christ; ably sharing
our faith; impacting
our communities;
worshipping in
loving response to
God; and mutually
supporting and
training leaders.

Go Out to join
Christ in Christ’s
mission in our
communities,
Montana, and the
world . . .
embodying and
sharing Christ’s
Good News; loving
and serving, as we
are commanded, in
our words, actions,
and relationships.

* Synergy: from
the Greek syn-
ergos, cuvepyog
meaning working
together.

PRESBYTERY OF YELLOWSTONE
PRESBYTERY MEETING AGENDA

Friday and Saturday, June 10" and 11", 2016
First Presbyterian Church, Miles City, Montana

“To each is given the manifestation of the Spirit for the common good.”

Friday, June 10th

Noon
1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:10 pm

3:10 pm
3:30 pm
4:05 pm
4:25 pm
4:40 pm
4:50 pm
5:15pm
5:40 pm

5:55 pm
6:00 pm

7:00 pm

Gathering Together

Lunch and Fellowship

Opening prayer

Welcome from host church

Roll Call, Declaration of a Quorum
Procedural Motion

Docket Approval

Afternoon prayer and Worship
Dwelling in the Word (CRE Jack Bell)

Equipping and Encouraging

Recap of Community Listening
Sharing our Faith Story
Break
Sharing our Faith Story continued
Introduction of Whitworth students
Commissioning of General Assembly Delegates
BOP and Foundation Announcements
Reports (Co-General Presbyters and Synod)
Good news from congregations
Information on Friday night offering
ROCKS Program
Westminster Spires Scholarships
Announcements
Break for Dinner

Worship and Communion
Preaching (TE George Goodrich)



Saturday, June 11th

8:00 am**

8:50 am

10:15 am

10:40 am
11:00 am

11:50 am

12:00 noon

Gathering Together - Equipping and Encouraging
Breakfast and table discussions
Worship/Dwelling in the Word/Enrichment (TE Kristin Willett)

Reports:
Leadership Cabinet
St Timothy’s

Break

Reports Continued:
Pastoral Ministry Team
Camping & Youth
Presbyterian Women
Stated Clerk

Completing the Commissioner’s Report Form
Announcements.

Going Out
Closing Hymn

Closing prayer (including prayer for FPC of Dillon)
Adjournment

** Please note that our Saturday time together begins at 8:00 am.
We hope that all will join in the discussions and enjoy the food.



