Our Vision Yellowstone Presbytery – guided and sustained by Scripture, the Holy Spirit, and prayer is a community rooted in the love of Jesus Christ	PRESBYTERY OF YELLOWSTONE PRESBYTERY MEETING AGENDA Friday and Saturday, June 10 th and 11 th , 2016 First Presbyterian Church, Miles City, Montana "To each is given the manifestation of the Spirit for the common good." Friday, June 10th	
We will		Gathering Together
Gather Together for God's glory and spiritual synergy*.	Noon 1:00 pm	Lunch and Fellowship Opening prayer Welcome from host church
Equip and Encourage disciple-making congregations and leaders for living the Gospel intentionally becoming more like	1:30 pm	Roll Call, Declaration of a Quorum Procedural Motion Docket Approval Afternoon prayer and Worship Dwelling in the Word (CRE Jack Bell)
Christ; ably sharing our faith; impacting our communities; worshipping in loving response to	2:10 pm	Equipping and Encouraging Recap of Community Listening Sharing our Faith Story
God; and mutually supporting and training leaders. <u>Go Out</u> to join	3:10 pm 3:30 pm 4:05 pm	Break Sharing our Faith Story continued Introduction of Whitworth students
Christ in Christ's mission in our communities, Montana, and the world embodying and sharing Christ's Good News; loving	4:25 pm 4:40 pm 4:50 pm 5:15pm 5:40 pm	Commissioning of General Assembly Delegates BOP and Foundation Announcements Reports (Co-General Presbyters and Synod) Good news from congregations Information on Friday night offering ROCKS Program Westminston Spinos Scholarshing
and serving, as we are commanded, in our words, actions, and relationships.	5:55 pm 6:00 pm	Westminster Spires Scholarships Announcements Break for Dinner
* Synergy: from the Greek syn- ergos, συνεργός meaning working together.	7:00 pm	Worship and Communion Preaching (TE George Goodrich)

Saturday, June 11th

Gathering Together - Equipping and Encouraging

8:00 am**	Breakfast and table discussions
8:50 am	Worship/Dwelling in the Word/Enrichment (TE Kristin Willett)
10:15 am	Reports: Leadership Cabinet St Timothy's
10:40 am	Break
11:00 am	Reports Continued: Pastoral Ministry Team Camping & Youth Presbyterian Women Stated Clerk
11:50 am	Completing the Commissioner's Report Form Announcements.
	Going Out
12:00 noon	Closing Hymn Closing prayer (including prayer for FPC of Dillon) Adjournment

** Please note that our Saturday time together begins at 8:00 am. We hope that all will join in the discussions and enjoy the food.